

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.31

IN COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1-8 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 7138-7145/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No.
27/1996 & RFA No. 126/1996 & RFA No. 131/1996 & RFA No. 188/1996
& RFA No. 1099/1996 & RFA No. 2213/1995 & RFA No. 2214/1995 &
RFA No. 2276/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V.Palli,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications have been filed for condoning
the delay in refiling the special leave
petitions. For the reasons stated in the
application delay in refiling the SLPs is
condoned.

Accordingly, IA Nos. 1-8 stand allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER