

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19399-19406/2010

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11932-11934 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18231 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24614-24617 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24618-24637 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24772 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24817-24822 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25853-25854 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.
Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.19399 and connected matters

Nobody for the petitioners.

Item No.90

-2-

SLP(C)Nos.19399-19406,18231,24618-24637,11932-11934,24614-24617,24772,24817-24822,25853-25854 and 23829/2010

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 - State of Haryana and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his behalf and the learned Advocate, Mr. Govind Goel has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2 and he seeks four weeks' time to file the

vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his behalf.

Time, as

prayed for, is granted to them.

List again on 17.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd