

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 4893/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No. 252/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURBAX RAI @ GURBAX LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR Respondent(s)  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5339-5341 of 2011  
(For substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V.Pilli, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in CC 5339-5341 of  
2011.

Delay condoned in filing the application for  
substitution. Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 19399-19406 of 2010.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master