

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19399-19406/2010

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11932-11934 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18231 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24614-24617 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24618-24637 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24772 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24817-24822 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 25853-25854 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9042 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9043-9045 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
- Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
- Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
- Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjay Kumar appearing on behalf

Item No.13

of Mr Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for unserved respondent No.3 being HUDA in SLP(C) No. 25853-54/2010.

In SLP(C) No. 24817-24822/2010, the ld. Advocate, Mr

Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta,
Advocate-on-record accepts notice for the State of Haryana
and Land Acquisition Collector.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 16.12.2011.

SLP(C) NO. 24618-24637 of 2010

Deleted.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj