

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 10 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).24817-24822/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in RFA No.2599/2001,RFA No.2967/2001,RFA No.4681/2001 dated 05/08/2008 in RA No.98/2007,RA No.104/2007,RA No.115/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAWNESH DUTT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv. for  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv. for  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 10 of 2010, applicant Haryana Urban Development Authority is allowed to be impleaded as party-respondent No. 3 in the Special Leave Petitions.

2

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks from today.

I.A. No. 10 of 2010 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master