

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19399-19406/2010

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11932-11934 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18231 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24614-24617 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24618-24637 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24772 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24817-24822 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25853-25854 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9042 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9043-9045 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.  
Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

Item No.10

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 24618-637 and 25853-54 of 2010, some of  
the respondents are yet unserved. Petitioners are directed to

confirm service by dasti mode which is permitted to be served through the standing counsel/ld. Advocates, Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta or Mr Mohan Lal Sharma who is appearing for the State in connected SLPs.

Though both such Advocates accept notice for such litigant in all concerned SLPs, it is the duty of the petitioner to serve copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices, since it is necessary as per Supreme Court Rules also.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List again on 23.4.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj