

x

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19399-19406/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No.2213/1995,RFA No.2214/1995,RFA No.2276/1995,RFA No.27/1996,RFA No.126/1996,RFA No.131/1996,RFA No.188/1996,RFA No.1099/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11932-11934 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18231 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24614-24617 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24618-24637 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24772 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24817-24822 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25853-25854 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of the respondent and office report)

SLP(C) No. 9042 of 2011
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.9043-9045 of 2011
(with office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

SLP 24618-37,
11932-34

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Ms. Chaitali, Adv.
Mr. A. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,
advocate-on-record for the respondent-State of Haryana praying for
time on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel.

List this group of matters after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|