

§

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19399-19406/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No.2213/1995,RFA No.2214/1995,RFA No.2276/1995,RFA No.27/1996,RFA No.126/1996,RFA No.131/1996,RFA No.188/1996,RFA No.1099/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11932-11934 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18231 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23829 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24614-24617 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24618-24637 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24772 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24817-24822 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25853-25854 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of the respondent and office report)

SLP(C) No. 9042 of 2011  
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.9043-9045 of 2011  
(with office report)

Date: 03/1/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP 19399-40

Mr. A.V. palli, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Talwar, Adv.

SLP 24618-37,  
11932-34

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

SLP 24817, 25853 Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 25853 of 2010:

I.A. No. 5 for deletion of name of respondent No. 3 is granted.

S.L.P (C) Nos. 24817-24822 of 2010:

I.A. Nos. 1-5 for permission to file special leave petition on behalf of legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 2 Hari Chand in R.A. No. 115-C1 of 2007 and RFA No. 4681 of 2010 are allowed.

I.A. No. 7 for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution of deceased petitioner No. 2 Hari Chand is granted.

I.A. No. 6 for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 2 Hari Chand is granted.

All matters:

Delay condoned in filing special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|  
|