

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 19453/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in RFA No.684/1995, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the undertaking to file the copy of the
notification dated 10.05.89 the petitioner has not filed the same.

As a last opportunity two weeks' time is granted subject to
payment of cost of Rs.500/-with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual
Welfare Fund. In case the said document is not filed within the
said time, the special leave petition shall be processed without the
said document.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master