

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4549 OF 2014**

State of Haryana

..Appellant

**VERSUS**

Ram Chand (Dead) through Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"Despite registry's letter dt. 17.7.2014 the ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for effecting service on the respondents. Spare copies be furnished within two weeks. Office to issue notices. List again on 21.11.2014."

It is submitted that despite Order quoted above Counsel for the Appellant has not filed fourteen spare copies for issuance of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matter above-mentioned till date.

The matter is listed the Ld. Registrar Court for orders with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**