

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2015  
(CC No(s).869-870/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2009  
in RFA Nos.125/1996, 251/1996 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &  
Haryana At Chandigarh)

HAR KISHAN LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned on a condition that for the period of  
delay the petitioners shall not be given any statutory  
benefit.

Leave granted.  
Tag with C.A.Nos.194-200 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.01.27  
16:31:38 IST  
Reason: