

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4549/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 28/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned  
counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report  
dated 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

(Rashi Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master