

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4549 OF 2014

STATE OF HARYANA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND(D) TR.LRs AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.194-200 OF 2014

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.208 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO.209 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.210-213/2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO.234 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.235-240 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO.281 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.300-302 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.955-956 OF 2014

AND WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1391-1392 OF 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.12.12

O R D E R

13:00:56 IST  
Reason:

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to  
the lis.

2

2. Having gone through the records of the case, we  
are of the considered opinion that the appeals, being  
devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and are  
dismissed accordingly.

.....CJI  
(H.L. DATTU)



The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)

AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar