

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4549 OF 2014

STATE OF HARYANA ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (D) TR.LRs AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.194-200 OF 2014

KASTURI LAL & ORS.ETC.ETC. ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ... RESPONDENT (S)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.208 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO.209 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.210-213/2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO.234 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.235-240 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NO.281 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.300-302 OF 2014

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.955-956 OF 2014

AND WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1391-1392 OF 2015

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the *lis*.

2. Having gone through the records of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appeals, being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and are dismissed accordingly.

.....CJI
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 18, 2015.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4549/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.
(office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.NOS.194-200 OF 2014
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.205-207/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NO.208/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NO.209/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.210-213/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.214-233/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NO.234/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.235-240/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NO.281/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.300-302/2014
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.955-956/2014
AND WITH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1391-1392/2015

Date : 18/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NOS.214-233/2014 AND C.A.NOS.205-207/2014:

List on 19th November, 2015.

Rest of the appeals:

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)

AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar